## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Adam Ferguson for being named the 2020 Plainfield Community School Corporation Teacher of the Year.
YOUNG M
, read first time and referred to Committee on



2020 RC 1538/DI AZ

Second Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2020)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Adam Ferguson for being named the 2020 Plainfield Community
3	School Corporation Teacher of the Year.
4	Whereas, Adam Ferguson, a teacher at Plainfield High
5	School, was named the 2020 Plainfield Community School
6	Corporation Teacher of the Year;
7	Whereas, Adam is a graduate of Ball State University,
8	holding Bachelor of Science degrees in Social Studies
9	Education and History, a Summa Cum Laude graduate of the
10	Ball State Honors College, and is working on his Master's
l 1	Degree in History as part of the Indiana University Advanced
12	College Project History Program;
13	Whereas, Adam taught for two years at Northwestern High
14	School in Kokomo before moving to Plainfield High School,
15	where he has taught Cultural History of the American People,
16	We the People, Dual Credit U.S. History, and Advanced
17	Placement Government for six years;
18	Whereas, Engaged in student activities at Plainfield High
19	School, Adam serves on several school committees and as the
20	sponsor of National Honor Society and Riley Dance Marathon;
21	and
22	Whereas, Adam's dedication and commitment to the
23	education of each of his students resulted in him being named
24	the 2020 Teacher of the Year for Plainfield Community School
25	Corporation: Therefore,

2020

RC 1538/DI AZ

1	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
2	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives
3	concurring:
4	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
5	congratulates Adam Ferguson on being named the 2020
6	Plainfield Community School Corporation Teacher of the Year.
7	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
8	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Adam Ferguson.



2020 RC 1538/DI AZ